ATEsystem s.r.o.
Studentská 6202/17
708 00 Ostrava-Poruba
Czech Republic
M         +420 595 172 720
E        atesystem@atesystem.cz
W www.atesystem.cz
CAMERA HOUSING WITH

All inputs to air curtains are G 1/8". A reducing valve or 8-mm hose fitting usually come with them as
standard. In some cases (described in each housing variant) it is necessary to bring the hose with a
larger diameter to the curtain and reduce it to 8 mm in the close proximity of the curtain.
Caution:
The efficiency of the air curtain depends on the weight, speed and direction of the particles. The
required blowing intensity and the compressed air consumption are also related to the environment.
Fig. 8 Mounting nut (left) and screw including nut
and washer (right)
CAMERA HOUSING WITH AIR CURTAIN
Datasheet
ATEsystem s.r.o.  Page 11 of 11
5 ORDER INFORMATION
Product code information:  VNOK-x-AL-xxx-xxx
Order number Product number Air curtain Body length „A“
(mm)
11400001 VNOK-A-AL-090-050 NO 90
11400002 VNOK-A-AL-140-050 NO 140
11400003 VNOK-A-AL-190-050 NO 190
    11400004 VNOK-B-AL-090-050 basic 90
11400005 VNOK-B-AL-140-050 basic 140
11400006 VNOK-B-AL-190-050 basic 190
    11400007 VNOK-C-AL-090-050 conical 90
11400008 VNOK-C-AL-140-050 conical 140
11400009 VNOK-C-AL-190-050 conical 190
    11400010 VNOK-D-AL-090-050 two-stage 90
11400011 VNOK-D-AL-140-050 two-stage 140
11400012 VNOK-D-AL-190-050 two-stage 190
6 ACCESSORIES
Order number Product number Name
11400013 VNOK – M mounting T-slot nut, M4 thread
11400014 VNOK – S mounting T-slot screw, M5 thread, including washer and nut